ez-Wheel®
A brand of the IDEC Corporation Group
SWD®
Cables
Technical specifications
Version 1-a – Original version
Page 2 on 12
Technical specifications

SWD® Diag and Config Pack – Groups the USB-CAN probe and the D-Sub to M12 CAN cable.
Part Number: EW9Z-2DCP1
Part number Designation
EW9Z-2CANDS SWD® CAN adapter cable
IPEH-002021 USB-CAN probe
4.2. SWD® Flying leads cables
4.2.1. SWD® Power supply cable (EW9Z-2PSC2MF)
SWD® Power Supply Cable can be used to connect the power to SWD® devices.
Part Number: EW9Z-2PSC2MF
Connector
M12 male
Straight
Black Ø 16 mm
Cable
Shielded
14 AWG
PUR Black
2000 ± 30 mm
Ø 9.5 mm
Page 8 on 12
Technical specifications
Version 1-a EN - SWD® Cables
M12 Male
4-pin+FE coding: L
Pin # Wire colour Function
1 Brown +24
2 White +24
3 Blue GND
4 Black GND
PE Yellow/green FE
4.2.2. SWD® I/O cable (EW9Z-2IOC2MF)
SWD® I/O Cable can be used to connect the safety signals and the CAN bus to SWD® devices.
Part Number: EW9Z-2IOC2MF
Connector
M12 male
Straight
Yellow
(RAL1003)
Ø 14 mm
Cable
Shielded
26 AWG
PUR Black
2000 ± 50 mm
Ø 6 mm
M12 Male
12-pin coding: A
Pin # Wire colour Function
1 White CAN High
2 Brown INSafe4
3 Green CAN Low
4 Yellow +24 out
5 Gray STO_1
6 Pink GND out
7 Blue INSafe1
8 Red STO_2
9 Orange INSafe3
10 Purple INSafe2
11 Black GND in
12 Violet NA / On
4.2.3. SWD® CAN cable (EW9Z-2CANC2MF)
SWD® CAN Cable can be used to connect the CAN bus and power-up additional peripherals (consult SWD® User
manual).
Part Number: EW9Z-2CANC2MF
Page 9 on 12
Technical specifications
Version 1-a EN - SWD® Cables
Connector
M12 male
Straight
Green

SWD® Flying leads Cables Pack – Groups the 3 flying lead cables.
Part Number: EW9Z-2CP1
Part number Designation
EW9Z-2PSC2MF SWD® Power supply cable
EW9Z-2IOC2MF SWD® I/O cable
EW9Z-2CANC2MF SWD® CAN cable
Page 10 on 12
Technical specifications
Version 1-a EN - SWD® Cables
5. Modification history
Revision Release date Changes
V1-a July 2025 First Release
Page 11 on 12
Technical specifications
Version 1-a EN - SWD® Cables
APPENDICE
Page 12 on 12
Technical specifications
Version 1-a EN - SWD® Cables
1. SAV_P_203208
M8 to USB-A cable for SWD® firmware updates
Connectors
M8 male
Straight to
USB-A male
Black
USB Plastic casing
M8 Ø 10 mm
Cable  28 AWG PUR Black
1500 ± 30 mm
Ø 4.7 mm
M8 Male
5-pin coding: B
Wire colour
USB-A male
Function
1 Brown 1 VBUS
3
2 D-
2 3 D+
4 Black 4 GND
5 Braid Shell Shield